



Inszone Insurance Services Announced Acquisition of Summit Insurance Group and Expansion into the Missouri Market

Missouri Becomes the 6th State with a Physical Presence for Inszone Insurance

August 31, 2021 02:00 PM Eastern Daylight Time

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u>)--Inszone Insurance Services, a rapidly growing, national provider of benefits, personal and commercial lines insurance, announced today the acquisition of Summit Insurance Group, and with it the company's expansion into Missouri.

Entrance into Missouri is part of an expansion of the Company's strategic business goals, as it looks to expand into the Midwest Region of the United States.

"As our company continues to grow, we are looking to give Inszone a wider footprint across the country, providing more service options to our customers," said Norm Hudson, CEO of Inszone Insurance. "The acquisition of Summit Insurance Group is an exciting opportunity to expand into the Midwest and enter the exciting and growing market that is Missouri. We are excited for the many geographical advantages that come with an office in this area of the country."

Founded by George Bermel, Summit Insurance Group has been serving Lee's Summit, Missouri, and surrounding areas since the late 1930s. The first agency in the Kansas City Stockyard, Summit Insurance Group has a strong rooted local presence; throughout all these years the team at Summit Insurance Group has been focused on providing quality service and building lasting relationships with all their customers. Following the transition, Summit Insurance Group employees will continue operating out of their current location in Lee's Summit under the leadership of Jennifer Turner.

Inszone Insurance is expected to announce a number of important acquisitions in the upcoming months as it continues to build its national presence.

About Inszone:

Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California, Inszone is a full-service insurance brokerage firm which provides a broad array of property & casualty along with employee benefits solutions. With a strong, experienced management team, Inszone continues to organically grow, as well as through acquisitions. With 19 locations across California, Arizona, Nevada, Utah, Colorado and Missouri, the company is looking to further expand throughout the United States.

For more information about Inszone, please visit www.inszoneinsurance.com.

Contacts
Inszone Insurance
Norm Hudson – CEO
916-995-0234
nhudson@inszoneins.com





Inszone Insurance Services

@InszoneIns

Stay up to date with the latest industry news, stories, informative articles, and useful tips from us at Inszone! inszoneinsurance.com/blog/



Inszone Insurance Blog | Insurance articles, tips, and news | Inszone Important information, articles, and news on business insurance and pers... inszoneinsurance.com





5<u>h</u>



Inszone Insurance Services

@InszoneIns

Jennifer, thank you for trusting us with all of your insurance needs! Your support and trust in us are much appreciated!

Also great job to Myles! You consistently bring your all and we truly appreciate your dedication! Keep it up!





Aug 29, 2021



Inszone Insurance Services

@InszoneIns





#Hashtags

#inszone #insurance #

#agencyacquisition

Social Media Profiles

Inszone Insurance on Facebook

Inszone Insurance on Twitter

Inszone Insurance on LinkedIn